COUNTY COUNCIL – 17TH JULY 2018

PUBLIC QUESTION TIME

No.	Question from:	Question to:	Question
1.	Mr Antony Carpen	Councillor Ian Bates Chairman of Economy and Environment Committee	In September, thousands of teenagers across the county will be using buses and other forms of transport perhaps for the first time in getting to new places of study - especially those embarking on new courses at our larger colleges - and not just those in Cambridge. Please can the council state how it will be working with those institutions to assist those
			 who: are dependent on public transport as and when they face inevitable delays, face buses that are full and don't stop for people waiting at stops want to make their experiences known to their elected representatives responsible for holding transport providers accountable
			Please can the council also state what plans it has to ensure schools and colleges - including but not limited to management, staff and students, receive the publicity coming from it, the Greater Cambridge Partnership and the County Mayor on consultations and future schemes that will affect them.
			I would be grateful if the council could give an update later on this autumn on how successful their efforts have been.
	Response from:	Response to:	Response
	Councillor Ian Bates Chairman of Economy and Environment Committee	Mr Antony Carpen	

No.	Question from:	Question to:	Question
2.	Ms Ysanne Heald	Councillor Josh	The FMRL understand that the length of lease from This Land to the County Council for
	Friends of Milton	Schumann	the Milton Road Library and Community Centre use is 25 years. What is the justification
	Road Library	Chairman of	for the lease being so short?
	(FMRL)	Commercial and	
		Investment Committee	
	Response from:	Response to:	Response
	Councillor Josh	Ms Ysanne Heald	
	Schumann	Friends of Milton Road	
	Chairman of	Library (FMRL)	
	Commercial and		
	Investment		
	Committee		